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GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON MIGRANT LABOR 
APPOINTMENT & TERM EXPIRATION 

 
 Membership Appointment Date Term Expiration Date 

LEGISLATORS 
Sen. Robert Wirch 
Room 127 South 

State Capitol 
Madison, WI  53707-7882 

Bob.Wirch@legis.wisconsin.gov 

 
January 2007 

 
At the pleasure 

 Sen. Jerry Petrowski 
Room 123 South 

State Capitol 
PO Box 7882 

Madison, WI 53707 
Sen.Petrowski@legis.wisconsin.gov  

 
August 2021 

 
At the pleasure 

Vacant  
 

 
At the pleasure 

Vacant  
 

 
At the pleasure 

MIGRANT REPRESENTATIVES 
Lupe Martinez 

UMOS – Vice Chair 
2701 S. Chase Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53207 

Lupe.Martinez@umos.org 

 
July 1, 2019 

 
July 1, 2022 

 

John I. Bauknecht 
2502 Woodside Drive 

Cross Plains, WI  53528 
John.Bauknecht@umos.org 

 
July 1, 2020 

 
July 1, 2023 

Guadalupe “Wally” Rendon 
Educators Credit Union 
833 Lombard Avenue 

Racine, WI  53402-4056 
hbparacine@att.net 

 
July 1, 2019 

 
July 1, 2022 

 

Erica Sweitzer-Beckman 
Legal Action of WI 

744 Williamson Street 
Suite 200 

Madison, WI 53703 
elb@legalaction.org 

 
July 1, 2019 

 
July 1, 2022 

 

Laura Waldvogel 
Family Health La Clinica 

627 Eastview Drive 
Antigo, WI  54409-8702 
laura@famhealth.com 

 
July 1, 2020 

 
July 1, 2023 

mailto:Sen.Petrowski@legis.wisconsin.gov
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Jose Martinez 
UMOS 

10135 West Coldspring Rd 
Greenfield, WI  53228-2662 
Jose.Martinez@umos.org 

 
July 1, 2020 

 
July 1, 2023 

 
 

Membership 
 

Appointment Date Term Expiration Date 

MIGRANT EMPLOYERS 
Erica Kunze 

Lakeside Foods 
660 N. 2nd Street 

New Richmond, WI 54017-1004 
ekunze@lakesidefoods.com 

 
July 1, 2020 

 

 
July 1, 2023 

 
 

Jeanine M. McCain 
Plover River Farms Alliance 

722 County Hwy J 
Stevens Point, WI  54481 

jeanine.mccain29@gmail.com 
proffice@wi-net.com 

 
May 26, 2019 

 
July 1, 2022 

 
 

Kate Lambert 
Bonduelle 

101 Kennedy Street 
Fairwater, WI  53931 

kate.lambert@bonduelle.com 
daviskate77@hotmail.com 

 
July 1, 2019 

 

 
July 1, 2022 

 

Aimee Jo Castleberry 
Seneca Foods Corporation 

2017 Otreson Drive 
Stoughton, WI  53589-9130 

ACASTLEBERRY@senecafoods.com 

 
July 1, 2020 

 
July 1, 2023 

 
VACANT 

 

 
 

 
 

 
VACANT 
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